John Carroll (4-0,0-0 OAC) -vs- Susquehanna (2-2,0-0 Landmark)

11/18/23 at O.W. Houts Gymnasium, Selinsgrove, PA

Date: 11/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfg"% John Carroll 34 49 83
Site: 0.W. Houts Gymnasium, Selinsgrove, PA Susquehanna 35 38 73
John Carroll 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Chicone,Luke * 35 8-16 1-3 7-7 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 1 24
05 Frazier,Luke & 35 10-19 1-2 3-4 1-6 7 3 1 0 1 2 24
04 Toppin,Chase * 33 6-9 1-2 3-4 2-1 3 0 3 3 0 3 16
20 Raynor,Henry i 26 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 8
32  Yontek,Will * 25 2-9 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 2 2 1 1 0 5
33 Gentry,David 13 2-5 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 0 4
01 Rose,Brandon 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
11  Eller,Luka 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 O'Toole,Connor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-68 3-7 14-18 13-22 35 15 10 8 2 7 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32 43.75 % 2-4 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 19-36 52.78 % 1-3 33.33 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 33-68 48.5 % 3-7 429 % 14-18 77.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0
Susquehanna 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Haberern,Cooper * 32 4-10 4-7 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 2 1 0 12
31 Egeonu,Emezie =3 21  4-8 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 10
23 Lavitt,Brandon * 31 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 0 8
24  Lomax,A] =3 29 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 4 2 0 1 4
03 Edwards,Luke * 20 1-6 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
04  Mitchell,Marcus 27 7-10 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 17
05 Ressler,Steven 16 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 8
33  Washington,Audric 14 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 4 0 1 2 0 8
12 Statum,Jayden 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
32 Anderson,Billy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 8-19 11-14 8-22 30 15 14 11 4 1 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 3-8 37.50 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 27-57 474 % 8-19 42.1% 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Washington,Audric

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Susquehanna
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE 19:52
== REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON
19:28 MISS LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY ==
MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 19:22
== REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER
18:58 TURNOVER by LAVITT,BRANDON
STEAL by TOPPIN,CHASE 18:58

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:53 2-0 V2
ASSIST by TOPPIN,CHASE ==

18:26 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HABERERN,COOPER
GOOD JUMPER by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint) 18:07 4-2 V2
17:31 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE 17:22 7-2 V5
16:55 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,CHASE(in the paint) 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE
16:30 7-5 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:22 9-5 V4

16:04 MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by YONTEK,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,LUKE 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,AJ
SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY 15:44
SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL 15:44
SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA 15:44
SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID 15:44
15:26 MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE 15:20
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint) 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON
15:05 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE --
TURNOVER by TOPPIN,CHASE 14:53
14:53 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LUKE
14:53 SUB OUT by EGEONU,EMEZIE
14:53 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MARCUS
14:53 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE 14:53
SUB IN by O'TOOLE,CONNOR 14:53
14:38 TURNOVER by HABERERN,COOPER
STEAL by O'TOOLE,CONNOR 14:38
FOUL by GENTRY,DAVID 14:26
TURNOVER by GENTRY,DAVID 14:26
14:15 9-7 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint)
13:58 FOUL by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE 13:58 10-7 V3
GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE 13:58 11-7 V4
FOUL by O'TOOLE,CONNOR 13:33
13:33 MISS FT by LOMAX,AJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:33 SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER

13:33 SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN



SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON
SUB IN by TOPPIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,CONNOR

SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,CHASE

TURNOVER by TOPPIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by ELLER,LUKA
MISS LAYUP by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,LUKE
ASSIST by TOPPIN,CHASE

GOOD FT by TOPPIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE
SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
SUB IN by CHICONE,LUKE
SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY
SUB IN by YONTEK, WILL
GOOD FT by TOPPIN,CHASE

STEAL by TOPPIN,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by TOPPIN,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAYNOR,HENRY

MISS JUMPER by RAYNOR,HENRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON
SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YONTEK,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YONTEK,WILL
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by FRAZIER,LUKE

11-8

11-10
14-10

14-12

15-12

16-12

18-12
18-15
20-15

20-17

20-19

22-19

V3

V1
V4

V2

V3

V4

V6
V3
V5

V3

V1

V3

GOOD FT by LOMAX,A]

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MARCUS

BLOCK by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS
FOUL by LAVITT,BRANDON

SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON
SUB OUT by LOMAX,AJ

SUB IN by EDWARDS,LUKE
SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER

TURNOVER by RESSLER,STEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by RESSLER,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by RESSLER,STEVEN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MARCUS
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
SUB IN by LOMAX,A]

SUB IN by ANDERSON, BILLY

GOOD JUMPER by RESSLER,STEVEN
ASSIST by LOMAX,AJ

MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by HABERERN,COOPER(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by YONTEK,WILL

SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY

SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL

SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA

SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE
SUB IN by TOPPIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by ELLER,LUKA
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,DAVID
TURNOVER by TOPPIN,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL by GENTRY,DAVID
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE
SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
SUB IN by CHICONE,LUKE
SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

TURNOVER by YONTEK,WILL

SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON
SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLER,LUKA
GOOD JUMPER by TOPPIN,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHICONE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE

24-19

24-22

26-22

28-22

28-24

28-26

28-29

30-29

V5

V2

V4

V6

V4

V2

H1

V1

FOUL by LOMAX,A]
SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN
SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BILLY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LOMAX,A]
ASSIST by ANDERSON,BILLY

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LUKE
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY

SUB IN by MITCHELL,MARCUS
SUB IN by EGEONU,EMEZIE

MISS JUMPER by LOMAX,AJ

MISS JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by LOMAX,A]
GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOMAX,A]

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE
ASSIST by LAVITT,BRANDON

SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER

SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by RESSLER,STEVEN
ASSIST by LOMAX,AJ

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RESSLER,STEVEN

FOUL by LOMAX,A]
SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON



SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA

SUB IN by O'TOOLE,CONNOR

SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE

GOOD DUNK by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON
FOUL by ROSE,BRANDON

SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON
SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,CONNOR
SUB IN by TOPPIN,CHASE

SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

32-29
32-32

32-34
34-34

34-35

V3

H2

H1

SUB IN by EDWARDS,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS, LUKE
ASSIST by RESSLER,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOMAX,AJ
SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER

MISS FT by EDWARDS,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by EDWARDS, LUKE

REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Susquehanna
20:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MARCUS
20:00 SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN
20:00 SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON
20:00 SUB IN by LOMAX,A]
MISS LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint) 19:47
REBOUND OFF by RAYNOR,HENRY --
GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint) 19:38 36-35 V1
ASSIST by TOPPIN,CHASE --
19:08 MISS JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by YONTEK,WILL 19:08
REBOUND DEF by YONTEK,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint) 18:55
18:55 BLOCK by EGEONU,EMEZIE
== REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON
18:47 36-37 H1 GOOD JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON
== ASSIST by LOMAX,A]
MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 18:27
REBOUND OFF by YONTEK,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by TOPPIN,CHASE 18:18 39-37 V2
ASSIST by CHICONE,LUKE ==
FOUL by RAYNOR,HENRY 18:07
18:07 TURNOVER by LOMAX,AJ]
STEAL by TOPPIN,CHASE 18:07
GOOD LAYUP by TOPPIN,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:59 41-37 V4
17:32 MISS 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE ==
GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE 17:24 43-37 V6
ASSIST by FRAZIER,LUKE ==
16:55 TURNOVER by LOMAX,AJ]
16:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint) 16:46 45-37 V8



16:21 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EGEONU,EMEZIE
16:16 45-39 V6 GOOD LAYUP by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint) 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by EGEONU,EMEZIE
16:01 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LUKE
16:01 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MARCUS
SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY 16:01
SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL 16:01
SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA 16:01
SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID 16:01
15:44 MISS JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE

= REBOUND OFF by LAVITT,BRANDON
15:38 45-41 V4 GOOD LAYUP by LAVITT,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 15:27 47-41 V6
ASSIST by GENTRY,DAVID --

15:27 FOUL by MITCHELL,MARCUS
GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE 15:27 48-41 V7
15:16 TURNOVER by HABERERN,COOPER
STEAL by FRAZIER,LUKE 15:16
GOOD DUNK by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint) 15:11 50-41 V9
FOUL by CHICONE,LUKE 14:50
14:50 SUB OUT by HABERERN,COOPER
14:50 SUB OUT by EGEONU,EMEZIE
14:50 SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN
14:50 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BILLY
14:39 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BILLY
SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE 14:39
SUB IN by O'TOOLE,CONNOR 14:39
GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE 14:26 52-41 V11
14:26 FOUL by LOMAX,A]
GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE 14:26 53-41 V12
14:08 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BILLY
STEAL by FRAZIER,LUKE 14:08
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint) 14:01
REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint) 13:59 55-41 V14
13:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by FRAZIER,LUKE 13:34
13:34 SUB OUT by LAVITT,BRANDON
13:34 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BILLY
13:34 SUB IN by EDWARDS, LUKE
13:34 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE 13:34
SUB IN by TOPPIN,CHASE 13:34
13:28 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
MISS LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint) 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
13:08 MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,AJ
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by TOPPIN,CHASE 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,CONNOR 12:42
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE 12:42
SUB IN by CHICONE,LUKE 12:42
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON 12:42
12:42 SUB OUT by LOMAX,AJ
12:42 SUB IN by HABERERN,COOPER
FOUL by ROSE,BRANDON 12:27
SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA 12:27
SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL 12:27

12:23 55-43 V12 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint)



GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE
GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE
SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by TOPPIN,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YONTEK, WILL

MISS LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON

SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by RAYNOR,HENRY

MISS FT by FRAZIER,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)
FOUL by YONTEK,WILL

GOOD DUNK by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by YONTEK,WILL

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE

FOUL by FRAZIER,LUKE

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE

SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL

SUB IN by O'TOOLE,CONNOR

SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE
TURNOVER by O'TOOLE,CONNOR

FOUL by ELLER,LUKA

SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,CONNOR
SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

STEAL by CHICONE,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA

12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
11:58

11:38

11:24

11:20
11:14
11:06
11:06
11:06
11:00
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:51
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:14
09:53
09:37
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:19
09:06
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:47
08:33
08:13
08:07
08:07
08:01
07:43
07:43
07:43

56-43
57-43

57-45

58-45

60-45
60-46
60-47
62-47

62-49

62-50

62-51
64-51
64-53

66-53

68-53

V13
V14

V12

V13

V15
V14
V13
V15

V13

V12

Vi1
V13
Vi1

V13

V15

FOUL by RESSLER,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by HABERERN,COOPER
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by RESSLER,STEVEN
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by EDWARDS,LUKE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LUKE

SUB IN by LAVITT,BRANDON

FOUL TECH by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
SUB IN by EGEONU,EMEZIE

GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE

GOOD FT by EGEONU,EMEZIE

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER

SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN
SUB IN by LOMAX,A]

MISS JUMPER by HABERERN,COOPER

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MARCUS

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by LAVITT,BRANDON
ASSIST by MITCHELL,MARCUS

TURNOVER by LAVITT,BRANDON

FOUL by EGEONU,EMEZIE
TURNOVER by EGEONU,EMEZIE



SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID
FOUL by GENTRY,DAVID
TURNOVER by GENTRY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by CHICONE,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON
GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON

SUB IN by TOPPIN,CHASE

MISS FT by GENTRY,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by TOPPIN,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by TOPPIN,CHASE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE

FOUL by CHICONE,LUKE

SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA

MISS FT by YONTEK, WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON
GOOD FT by YONTEK,WILL

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE

70-53

71-53

71-56

73-56

75-56

75-58

76-58
77-58

77-59

77-60

78-60
78-62

78-65

V17

V18

V15

V17

V19

V17

V18
V19

V18

V17

V18
V16

V13

MISS JUMPER by HABERERN,COOPER

FOUL by LOMAX,AJ

MISS JUMPER by EGEONU,EMEZIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by HABERERN,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by LAVITT,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
ASSIST by LAVITT,BRANDON

FOUL by EGEONU,EMEZIE

SUB OUT by LOMAX,AJ

SUB OUT by EGEONU,EMEZIE
SUB IN by RESSLER,STEVEN

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

FOUL by RESSLER,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
SUB OUT by RESSLER,STEVEN
SUB IN by STATUM,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
FOUL by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER
GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER
ASSIST by STATUM,JAYDEN



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON

SUB IN by CHICONE,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by TOPPIN,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by YONTEK,WILL

FOUL by FRAZIER,LUKE

SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY
MISS JUMPER by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by YONTEK,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,CHASE

GOOD FT by TOPPIN,CHASE

MISS FT by TOPPIN,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by RAYNOR,HENRY
MISS JUMPER by YONTEK,WILL

80-65 V15

80-66 V 14

80-67 V13
80-68 V12
82-68 V 14

82-71 V11

83-71 V12

83-73 V10

MISS FT by MITCHELL,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MARCUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HABERERN,COOPER

GOOD FT by STATUM,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by STATUM,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by STATUM,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STATUM,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by HABERERN,COOPER

ASSIST by STATUM,JAYDEN

BLOCK by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
MISS 3PTR by STATUM,JAYDEN

FOUL by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AUDRIC
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by STATUM,JAYDEN



